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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Saturday 22 March 2025
Stadionul Zimbru - Chisinau

Moldova Norway

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Dumitru Celeadnic   
2 Oleg Reabciuk
4 Vladislav Baboglo
8 Nichita Moțpan
9 Ion Nicolaescu

11 Mihail Caimacov
14 Artur Craciun
15 Victor Mudrac
17 Virgiliu Postolachi
21 Ioan-Călin Revenco
22 Vadim Raţă   

12 Cristian Avram   
23 Andrei Cojuhar   
3 Dan Pușcaș
5 Veaceslav Posmac
6 Andrei Motoc
7 Ștefan Bodișteanu

10 Alexandru Boiciuc
13 Maxim Cojocaru
16 Victor Stînă
18 Teodor Lungu
19 Daniel Dumbravanu
20 Sergiu Plătică

Coach:

Serghei Clescenco

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 10

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 1 3

Corners 2 6

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 5 8

Free kicks to goal 1 1

Possession 33% 34%

Ball in play 9'18" 18'55"

Total ball in play 27'57" 55'17"

Referee:

Matej Jug (SVN)
Assistant referees:

Matej Žunič (SVN)
Manuel Vidali (SVN)
Fourth official:

Novak Simović (SRB)
UEFA delegate:

Gilles Petitmangin (FRA)

18:00CET

45'

90'

5' 14 Julian Ryerson

23' 9 Erling Haaland

37' 17 Torbjørn Heggem
4 Leo Østigård

38' 18 Thelo Aasgaard

43' 7 Alexander Sørloth

2'12''

13 Maxim Cojocaru
21 Ioan-Călin Revenco 46'

7 Ștefan Bodișteanu
9 Ion Nicolaescu 65'

22 Vadim Raţă Y 78'

16 Victor Stînă
8 Nichita Moțpan 81'

5 Veaceslav Posmac
22 Vadim Raţă 81'

10 Alexandru Boiciuc
11 Mihail Caimacov 87'

63' 19 Aron Dønnum
7 Alexander Sørloth

63' 6 Patrick Berg
18 Thelo Aasgaard

63' 15 Jens Petter Hauge
20 Andreas Schjelderup

69' 19 Aron Dønnum

78' 11 Erik Botheim
9 Erling Haaland

86' Y 3 Kristoffer Ajer

2'10''

(4)
Half-Time 5

1 Ørjan Nyland   
3 Kristoffer Ajer
4 Leo Østigård
5 David Møller Wolfe
7 Alexander Sørloth
8 Sander Berge
9 Erling Haaland

10 Martin Ødegaard   
14 Julian Ryerson
18 Thelo Aasgaard
20 Andreas Schjelderup

12 Mathias Dyngeland   
13 Egil Selvik   
2 Stian Gregersen
6 Patrick Berg

11 Erik Botheim
15 Jens Petter Hauge
16 Marcus Holmgren Pedersen
17 Torbjørn Heggem
19 Aron Dønnum
21 Andreas Hanche-Olsen
22 Felix Myhre
23 Lasse Berg Johnsen

Coach:

Ståle Solbakken

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 13 24

Attempts on target 5 8

Saves 1 4

Corners 4 6

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 5 9

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 67% 66%

Ball in play 18'39" 36'22"

Total ball in play 27'57" 55'17"

VAR:

Asmir Sagrković (SVN)
Assistant VAR:

Momčilo Marković (SRB)

Attendance: 9,342


